جنيه مصري )عشرة مليار جنيه مصري( إلى  10.000.000.000 الموافقة على مقترح زيادة رأس مال الشركة المرخص به من •

)خمسين مليار جنيه مصري(. جنيه مصري 50.000.000.000

الاسمية • بالقيمة  نقدية  زيادة  المصدر  المال  رأس  زيادة  مقترح  على  والممتازة   - الموافقة  العادية  الأسهم  فئتي  من  من   -لكل 

سهم )مليار وثمانمائة    1.820.000.000جنيه مصري )تسعة مليار ومائة مليون جنيه مصري( موزع على عدد    9.100.000.000

جنيه مصري    5قيمة كل سهم    -سهم ممتاز    401.738.649سهم عادي وعدد    1.418.261.351منها    -وعشرين مليون سهم(  

4.620.000.000موزع على عدد   جنيه مصري )ثلاثة وعشرين مليار ومائة مليون جنيه مصري(  23.100.000.000 حتي 

بعة عشر مليار جنيه  جنيه مصري )أر  14.000.000.000سهم )أربعة مليار وستمائة وعشرين مليون سهم( وذلك بزيادة قدرها  

سهم عادي وعدد    2.181.940,540منها    - سهم )أثنين مليار وثمانمائة مليون سهم(    2.800.000.000مصري( مقسمة علي عدد  

جنيه مصري، مع مراعاة الآتي: 5قيمة كل سهم  -سهم ممتاز   618.059.460

تكون تلك الزيادة مخصصة لصالح قدامى المساهمين كل بنسبة مساهمته في رأس مال الشركة المصدر مع السماح باستخدام   -

الأرصدة الدائنة المستحقة للسادة مساهمي الشركة في عملية الاكتتاب في أسهم الزيادة بالجنيه المصري )سواء في مرحلة الاكتتاب

[...]

• The proposal to increase the company's authorized capital from EGP 10,000,000,000 (ten billion 
Egyptian pounds) to EGP 50,000,000,000 (fifty billion Egyptian pounds). 

• The proposal to increase the issued capital by a cash increase at par value - for both ordinary and 
preferred shares - from EGP 9,100,000,000 (nine billion one hundred million Egyptian pounds) 
distributed over 1,820,000,000 shares (one billion, eight hundred and twenty million shares) - of 
which 1,418,261,351 are ordinary shares and 401,738,649 are preferred shares - with a value of 
EGP 5 per share, to EGP 23,100,000,000 (twenty-three billion, one hundred million Egyptian 
pounds) distributed over 4,620,000,000 shares (four billion six hundred and twenty million 
shares) with an increase of EGP 14,000,000,000 (fourteen billion Egyptian pounds) divided over 
2,800,000,000 shares (two billion eight hundred million shares) - of which 2,181,940,540 are 
ordinary shares and 618,059,460 are preferred shares  taking into account the following: 

- This increase shall be allocated to existing shareholders in proportion to their share in the 
issued capital of the company, allowing the use of credit balances due to the company's